
















































John Howard Society of
Year End: March 31, 2022 Prepared by Reviewed by QC'd by Approved by H200
Trial balance

AD AC DF

11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/30/2022

Account Prelim Adj's Rep

1150 VanCity 520601 350,426.47 4,909.00 355,335.47
1151 Restricted Account 37,577.25 0.00 37,577.25
1152 Ed Griffin Bursary--00004 16,637.43 (16,217.01) 420.42
1153 VISA Points - 100069525213 247.51 0.00 247.51
1154 Gaming 2,340.45 0.00 2,340.45
1156 Jumpstart Savings - Hobden Bu 78,081.66 (4,909.00) 73,172.66
1160 Vancity Class B Member Share 39.76 0.00 39.76
1201 Accounts Receivable 7,068.92 0.00 7,068.92
1280 GST Receivable 9,455.22 0.00 9,455.22
1300 PPD Expenses 0.00 2,304.00 2,304.00
1510 Computer Equipment:1511 Acc 6,620.20 0.00 6,620.20
1511 Acc Dep - Computer Equipmen 0.00 (1,715.32) (1,715.32)
2000 Accounts Payable (16,769.99) 0.00 (16,769.99)
2100 Payroll Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00
2101 Accrued liabilities (5,500.00) 0.00 (5,500.00)
2115 Vacation Pay Payable (837.74) 0.00 (837.74)
2450 Due to JHS Victoria (84,534.72) 0.00 (84,534.72)
2500 Deferred Income (468.29) 0.00 (468.29)
2550 GST/HST Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Ed Griffin Educational Bursary (420.42) 0.00 (420.42)
2605 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fu (73,160.25) (12.41) (73,172.66)
3003 RRSP Pension Liability (240.00) 0.00 (240.00)
3900 Retained Earnings (203,289.64) 0.00 (203,289.64)
4010 Earned Contributions CAMS (38,144.39) 0.00 (38,144.39)
4016 Regional Affiliation Fees (40,493.15) 0.00 (40,493.15)
4020 JHS Canada Federal Grant (51,741.90) 0.00 (51,741.90)
4021 Vancouver Foundation Grant (5,001.08) 0.00 (5,001.08)
4023 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fu (6,091.43) 0.00 (6,091.43)
4032 BC Gaming Commission Grant (21,750.00) 0.00 (21,750.00)
4036 Ministry of Advanced Edu(YATP 0.00 0.00 0.00
4037 Ministry of Advanced Edu(SoVA 0.00 0.00 0.00
4038 PHSA - Peer Mentorship 0.00 0.00 0.00
4039 PHSA - Forensic Outreach (164,535.36) 0.00 (164,535.36)
4070 Misc (442.06) 0.00 (442.06)
4075 Misc. Donations (8,010.82) 0.00 (8,010.82)
4100 Interest Income (3,971.94) 12.41 (3,959.53)
4200 Dividend Income (1.88) 0.00 (1.88)
5100 Bad Debts 0.00 0.00 0.00
5242 Accounting 10,614.01 0.00 10,614.01
5260 Administration Support 2,166.10 0.00 2,166.10
5265 Director Salary and Office 0.00 0.00 0.00
5275 CAMS System Maintenance Fe 36,763.49 0.00 36,763.49
5276 Grant Submission Expense 450.00 0.00 450.00
5277 Website Costs 658.19 0.00 658.19
5367 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fu 6,091.43 0.00 6,091.43
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John Howard Society of
Year End: March 31, 2022 Prepared by Reviewed by QC'd by Approved by H200-1
Trial balance

AD AC DF

11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/30/2022

Account Prelim Adj's Rep

5371 Regional Client Support (YATP) 0.00 0.00 0.00
5372 Regional Client Support (SoVA) 0.00 0.00 0.00
5375 Peer Mentorship Contract Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00
5376 Forensic Outreach Contract Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00
5379 Delivery of Violence Preventio 19,575.00 0.00 19,575.00
5380 Education 200.00 0.00 200.00
5500 Office Supplies 246.85 0.00 246.85
5510 Telephone 1,081.72 0.00 1,081.72
5565 In Lieu of Benefits 1,669.99 0.00 1,669.99
5620 Bank Charges 245.23 0.00 245.23
5626 Gen Lia Insurance 8,530.60 (2,304.00) 6,226.60
5630 Bookkeeping services 6,658.40 0.00 6,658.40
5660 Legal & Professional Fees 22,239.45 0.00 22,239.45
5661 Financial Review (Auditor) 7,619.99 0.00 7,619.99
5670 Purchased Services 12,341.25 0.00 12,341.25
5900 Travel and Meetings 5,877.11 0.00 5,877.11
5915 Meals and entertainment 190.32 0.00 190.32
5960 Dues & Subscriptions 200.00 0.00 200.00
6000 Amortization 0.00 1,715.32 1,715.32
6050 Disposal of Asset (2,063.63) 0.00 (2,063.63)
6300 Training and Development 0.00 0.00 0.00
6562 Personel Cost WCB Expense 89.69 0.00 89.69
6567 CPP/EI Expenses 4,770.59 0.00 4,770.59
6568 Wages 66,929.83 0.00 66,929.83
6569 Payroll service fee 524.58 0.00 524.58
6570 RRSP Expense 240.00 0.00 240.00
6571 Honorariums 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00
1152-1 Ed Griffin Bursary - unrestric 0.00 16,217.01 16,217.01
BTV001 Reclass held cheques - DR 0.00 0.00 0.00
BTV002 Reclass held cheques - CR 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income (Loss) 123,273.82 123,850.09
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John Howard Society of British Columbia
Year End: March 31, 2022 Prepared by Reviewed by QC'd by Approved by H201
Trial balance by mapping number, should agree to F

AD AC DF

11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/30/2022

Account Prelim Adj's Rep Annotation Rep 03/21 Amount Chg %Chg

1150 VanCity 520601 350,426.47 4,909.00 355,335.47 225,461.01 129,874.46 58
1151 Restricted Account 37,577.25 0.00 37,577.25 37,322.90 254.35 1
1153 VISA Points - 100069525213 247.51 0.00 247.51 247.38 0.13 0
1156 Jumpstart Savings - Hobden Bursary 988 78,081.66 (4,909.00 ) 73,172.66 0.00 73,172.66 0
1160 Vancity Class B Member Shares 39.76 0.00 39.76 37.02 2.74 7
1152-1 Ed Griffin Bursary - unrestricted 0.00 16,217.01 16,217.01 1,500.00 14,717.01 981
BTV001 Reclass held cheques - DR 0.00 0.00 0.00 577,717.00 (577,717.00 )(100 )
111 Cash 466,372.65 16,217.01 482,589.66 842,285.31 (359,695.65 ) (43 )

1152 Ed Griffin Bursary--00004 16,637.43 (16,217.01 ) 420.42 418.56 1.86 0
1154 Gaming 2,340.45 0.00 2,340.45 196.03 2,144.421094
111.800 Restricted cash 18,977.88 (16,217.01 ) 2,760.87 614.59 2,146.28 349

1201 Accounts Receivable 7,068.92 0.00 7,068.92 61,444.25 (54,375.33 ) (88 )
115 Accounts receivable 7,068.92 0.00 7,068.92 61,444.25 (54,375.33 ) (88 )

1300 PPD Expenses 0.00 2,304.00 2,304.00 1,835.17 468.83 261

128.400 Prepaid expenses 0.00 2,304.00 2,304.00 1,835.17 468.83 26

1510 Computer Equipment:1511 Acc Dep - Computer Equip 6,620.20 0.00 6,620.20 11,561.28 (4,941.08 ) (43 )
157.410 Computer equipment 6,620.20 0.00 6,620.20 11,561.28 (4,941.08 ) (43 )

1511 Acc Dep - Computer Equipment 0.00 (1,715.32 ) (1,715.32 ) (6,746.00 ) 5,030.68 (75 )
158.410 Computer equipment - acc amort 0.00 (1,715.32 ) (1,715.32 ) (6,746.00 ) 5,030.68 (75 )

2000 Accounts Payable (16,769.99 ) 0.00 (16,769.99 ) 0.00 (16,769.99 ) 0CC. 1

2100 Payroll Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,071.35 ) 2,071.35 (100 )
2101 Accrued liabilities (5,500.00 ) 0.00 (5,500.00 ) (26,000.00 ) 20,500.00 (79 )2

2115 Vacation Pay Payable (837.74 ) 0.00 (837.74 ) 0.00 (837.74 ) 03

2450 Due to JHS Victoria (84,534.72 ) 0.00 (84,534.72 ) (29,470.77 ) (55,063.95 )187
3003 RRSP Pension Liability (240.00 ) 0.00 (240.00 ) 0.00 (240.00 ) 04

BTV002 Reclass held cheques - CR 0.00 0.00 0.00 (577,717.00 ) 577,717.00 (100 )
215 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (107,882.45 ) 0.00 (107,882.45 ) (635,259.12 ) 527,376.67 (83 )

1280 GST Receivable 9,455.22 0.00 9,455.22 21,368.72 (11,913.50 ) (56 )
2550 GST/HST Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 (13,758.21 ) 13,758.21 (100 )
215.500 Other payables 9,455.22 0.00 9,455.22 7,610.51 1,844.71 24

2500 Deferred Income (468.29 ) 0.00 (468.29 ) (389.41 ) (78.88 ) 20
2605 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fun (73,160.25 ) (12.41 ) (73,172.66 ) (79,248.36 ) 6,075.70 (8 )
251 Deferred Income (73,628.54 ) (12.41 ) (73,640.95 ) (79,637.77 ) 5,996.82 (8 )

2600 Ed Griffin Educational Bursary Fund (420.42 ) 0.00 (420.42 ) (418.58 ) (1.84 ) 0
261 Other Long Term Liabilities (420.42 ) 0.00 (420.42 ) (418.58 ) (1.84 ) 0

3900 Retained Earnings (203,289.64 ) 0.00 (203,289.64 ) (134,138.97 ) (69,150.67 ) 52aPY

274 Surplus (Deficiency) (203,289.64 ) 0.00 (203,289.64 ) (134,138.97 ) (69,150.67 ) 52

4036 Ministry of Advanced Edu(YATP) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (534,298.16 ) 534,298.16 (100 )
4037 Ministry of Advanced Edu(SoVA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (685,749.39 ) 685,749.39 (100 )
311.100 Ministry of Advanced Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,220,047.55 ) 1,220,047.55 (100 )

4038 PHSA - Peer Mentorship 0.00 0.00 0.00 (131,635.67 ) 131,635.67 (100 )
4039 PHSA - Forensic Outreach (164,535.36 ) 0.00 (164,535.36 ) (239,534.65 ) 74,999.29 (31 )
311.200 Provincial Health Services Authority (164,535.36 ) 0.00 (164,535.36 ) (371,170.32 ) 206,634.96 (56 )

4016 Regional Affiliation Fees (40,493.15 ) 0.00 (40,493.15 ) 0.00 (40,493.15 ) 0
311.300 Regional Affiliation Fees (40,493.15 ) 0.00 (40,493.15 ) 0.00 (40,493.15 ) 0

4010 Earned Contributions CAMS (38,144.39 ) 0.00 (38,144.39 ) (62,634.00 ) 24,489.61 (39 )
(38,144.39 ) 0.00 (38,144.39 ) (62,634.00 ) 24,489.61 (39 )
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John Howard Society of British Columbia
Year End: March 31, 2022 Prepared by Reviewed by QC'd by Approved by H201-1
Trial balance by mapping number, should agree to F

AD AC DF

11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/30/2022

Account Prelim Adj's Rep Annotation Rep 03/21 Amount Chg %Chg

4020 JHS Canada Federal Grant (51,741.90 ) 0.00 (51,741.90 ) (51,741.90 ) 0.00 0
311.600 The John Howard Society of Canada Grant (51,741.90 ) 0.00 (51,741.90 ) (51,741.90 ) 0.00 0

4032 BC Gaming Commission Grant (21,750.00 ) 0.00 (21,750.00 ) 0.00 (21,750.00 ) 0
311.650 BC Gaming Commission Grant (21,750.00 ) 0.00 (21,750.00 ) 0.00 (21,750.00 ) 0

4075 Misc. Donations (8,010.82 ) 0.00 (8,010.82 ) (4,860.07 ) (3,150.75 ) 65
311.700 Other Funding (8,010.82 ) 0.00 (8,010.82 ) (4,860.07 ) (3,150.75 ) 65

4021 Vancouver Foundation Grant (5,001.08 ) 0.00 (5,001.08 ) 0.00 (5,001.08 ) 0
311.800 Vancouver Foundation Grant (5,001.08 ) 0.00 (5,001.08 ) 0.00 (5,001.08 ) 0

4023 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fund Contributions (6,091.43 ) 0.00 (6,091.43 ) 0.00 (6,091.43 ) 0
311.900 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fund Contributions (6,091.43 ) 0.00 (6,091.43 ) 0.00 (6,091.43 ) 0

4100 Interest Income (3,971.94 ) 12.41 (3,959.53 ) (6,760.97 ) 2,801.44 (41 )
321 Interest Income (3,971.94 ) 12.41 (3,959.53 ) (6,760.97 ) 2,801.44 (41 )

4200 Dividend Income (1.88 ) 0.00 (1.88 ) 0.00 (1.88 ) 0
341 Dividend Income (1.88 ) 0.00 (1.88 ) 0.00 (1.88 ) 0

6050 Disposal of Asset (2,063.63 ) 0.00 (2,063.63 ) 0.00 (2,063.63 ) 0U. 1

361.100 Gains (losses) on disposal of assets (2,063.63 ) 0.00 (2,063.63 ) 0.00 (2,063.63 ) 0

5915 Meals and entertainment 190.32 0.00 190.32 0.00 190.32 0
511.300 Meals and entertainment 190.32 0.00 190.32 0.00 190.32 0

6000 Amortization 0.00 1,715.32 1,715.32 2,063.69 (348.37 ) (17 )
513 Amortization of tangible assets 0.00 1,715.32 1,715.32 2,063.69 (348.37 ) (17 )

5100 Bad Debts 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 (550.00 )(100 )
515 Bad debt expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 (550.00 )(100 )

5626 Gen Lia Insurance 8,530.60 (2,304.00 ) 6,226.60 1,696.33 4,530.27 267
523 Insurance 8,530.60 (2,304.00 ) 6,226.60 1,696.33 4,530.27 267

5620 Bank Charges 245.23 0.00 245.23 263.05 (17.82 ) (7 )
525 Interest and bank charges 245.23 0.00 245.23 263.05 (17.82 ) (7 )

5960 Dues & Subscriptions 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0
527 Memberships and licences 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0

4070 Misc (442.06 ) 0.00 (442.06 ) (3,000.00 ) 2,557.94 (85 )
5276 Grant Submission Expense 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 450.00 0
5277 Website Costs 658.19 0.00 658.19 0.00 658.19 0
5380 Education 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0
5500 Office Supplies 246.85 0.00 246.85 0.00 246.85 0
6300 Training and Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,843.62 (8,843.62 )(100 )
529.100 Office and miscellaneous 1,112.98 0.00 1,112.98 5,843.62 (4,730.64 ) (81 )

5260 Administration Support 2,166.10 0.00 2,166.10 105,000.00 (102,833.90 ) (98 )
5670 Purchased Services 12,341.25 0.00 12,341.25 0.00 12,341.25 0
529.800 Administrative support 14,507.35 0.00 14,507.35 105,000.00 (90,492.65 ) (86 )

5242 Accounting 10,614.01 0.00 10,614.01 0.00 10,614.01 0
5660 Legal & Professional Fees 22,239.45 0.00 22,239.45 0.00 22,239.45 0
5661 Financial Review (Auditor) 7,619.99 0.00 7,619.99 32,303.75 (24,683.76 ) (76 )
531 Professional fees 40,473.45 0.00 40,473.45 32,303.75 8,169.70 25

5630 Bookkeeping services 6,658.40 0.00 6,658.40 0.00 6,658.40 0
531.130 Bookkeeping services 6,658.40 0.00 6,658.40 0.00 6,658.40 0
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John Howard Society of British Columbia
Year End: March 31, 2022 Prepared by Reviewed by QC'd by Approved by H201-2
Trial balance by mapping number, should agree to F

AD AC DF

11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/30/2022

Account Prelim Adj's Rep Annotation Rep 03/21 Amount Chg %Chg

5265 Director Salary and Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,542.12 (31,542.12 )(100 )
5565 In Lieu of Benefits 1,669.99 0.00 1,669.99 0.00 1,669.99 0
6562 Personel Cost WCB Expense 89.69 0.00 89.69 0.00 89.69 0
6567 CPP/EI Expenses 4,770.59 0.00 4,770.59 0.00 4,770.59 0
6568 Wages 66,929.83 0.00 66,929.83 0.00 66,929.83 0
6569 Payroll service fee 524.58 0.00 524.58 0.00 524.58 0
6570 RRSP Expense 240.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 240.00 0
537.600 Management services and office 74,224.68 0.00 74,224.68 31,542.12 42,682.56 135

5900 Travel and Meetings 5,877.11 0.00 5,877.11 0.00 5,877.11 0
545 Travel expenses 5,877.11 0.00 5,877.11 0.00 5,877.11 0

5510 Telephone 1,081.72 0.00 1,081.72 0.00 1,081.72 0
547.500 Telephone and telecommunications 1,081.72 0.00 1,081.72 0.00 1,081.72 0

6571 Honorariums 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0
581.290 Honorariums 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0

5367 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fund Payments 6,091.43 0.00 6,091.43 0.00 6,091.43 0
581.370 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fund payments 6,091.43 0.00 6,091.43 0.00 6,091.43 0

5275 CAMS System Maintenance Fees 36,763.49 0.00 36,763.49 62,634.00 (25,870.51 ) (41 )
581.800 CAM system mainteance fees 36,763.49 0.00 36,763.49 62,634.00 (25,870.51 ) (41 )

5371 Regional Client Support (YATP) 0.00 0.00 0.00 522,458.90 (522,458.90 )(100 )
5372 Regional Client Support (SoVA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 551,112.30 (551,112.30 )(100 )
5375 Peer Mentorship Contract Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,351.57 (119,351.57 )(100 )
5376 Forensic Outreach Contract Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 213,244.81 (213,244.81 )(100 )
5379 Delivery of Violence Prevention Program 19,575.00 0.00 19,575.00 0.00 19,575.00 0
581.900 Programs (schedule 1) 19,575.00 0.00 19,575.00 1,406,167.58 (1,386,592.58 ) (99 )

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

Net Income (Loss) 123,273.82 123,850.09 69,150.67 54,699.42 79
1. Per scan of GL detail. Total insurance 3456, running from Dec - Nov.8/12s prepaid recorded for April 2022 to November 2022.

2. Accounting Accrual $3500

Bookkeeping Accrual $2000

3. It includes Vacation payable for the period February 2022 to March 2022 confirmed with GL and payroll working.

4. It includes RRSP pension liability for the period February 2022 to March 2022 confirmed with GL and payroll working.
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John Howard Society of British Columbia
Year End: March 31, 2022 Prepared by Reviewed by QC'd by Approved by H202. 1
Trial balance by mapping number, should agree to F

AD AC DF

11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/30/2022

Account Prelim Adj's Rep Annotation Rep 03/21 Amount Chg %Chg

4021 Vancouver Foundation Grant (5,001.08 ) 0.00 (5,001.08 ) 0.00 (5,001.08 ) 0
4023 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fund Contr (6,091.43 ) 0.00 (6,091.43 ) 0.00 (6,091.43 ) 0
*** Unassigned Accounts *** (11,092.51 ) 0.00 (11,092.51 ) 0.00 (11,092.51 ) 0

1150 VanCity 520601 350,426.47 4,909.00 355,335.47 225,461.01 129,874.46 58
1151 Restricted Account 37,577.25 0.00 37,577.25 37,322.90 254.35 1
1153 VISA Points - 100069525213 247.51 0.00 247.51 247.38 0.13 0
1154 Gaming 2,340.45 0.00 2,340.45 196.03 2,144.421094
1156 Jumpstart Savings - Hobden Bursary 988 78,081.66 (4,909.00 ) 73,172.66 0.00 73,172.66 0
1160 Vancity Class B Member Shares 39.76 0.00 39.76 37.02 2.74 7
1152-1 Ed Griffin Bursary - unrestricted 0.00 16,217.01 16,217.01 1,500.00 14,717.01 981
BTV001 Reclass held cheques - DR 0.00 0.00 0.00 577,717.00 (577,717.00 )(100 )
A Cash and cash equivalents 468,713.10 16,217.01 484,930.11 842,481.34 (357,551.23 ) (42 )

1152 Ed Griffin Bursary--00004 16,637.43 (16,217.01 ) 420.42 418.56 1.86 0
A. 1 Restricted cash 16,637.43 (16,217.01 ) 420.42 418.56 1.86 0

1201 Accounts Receivable 7,068.92 0.00 7,068.92 61,444.25 (54,375.33 ) (88 )
C Accounts receivable 7,068.92 0.00 7,068.92 61,444.25 (54,375.33 ) (88 )

1300 PPD Expenses 0.00 2,304.00 2,304.00 1,835.17 468.83 261

L Prepaid expenses & other current asset 0.00 2,304.00 2,304.00 1,835.17 468.83 26

1510 Computer Equipment:1511 Acc Dep - C 6,620.20 0.00 6,620.20 11,561.28 (4,941.08 ) (43 )
1511 Acc Dep - Computer Equipment 0.00 (1,715.32 ) (1,715.32 ) (6,746.00 ) 5,030.68 (75 )
U Property, Plant & Equipment 6,620.20 (1,715.32 ) 4,904.88 4,815.28 89.60 2U. 1

2000 Accounts Payable (16,769.99 ) 0.00 (16,769.99 ) 0.00 (16,769.99 ) 0CC. 1

2100 Payroll Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,071.35 ) 2,071.35 (100 )
2101 Accrued liabilities (5,500.00 ) 0.00 (5,500.00 ) (26,000.00 ) 20,500.00 (79 )2

2115 Vacation Pay Payable (837.74 ) 0.00 (837.74 ) 0.00 (837.74 ) 03

2450 Due to JHS Victoria (84,534.72 ) 0.00 (84,534.72 ) (29,470.77 ) (55,063.95 )187
3003 RRSP Pension Liability (240.00 ) 0.00 (240.00 ) 0.00 (240.00 ) 04

BTV002 Reclass held cheques - CR 0.00 0.00 0.00 (577,717.00 ) 577,717.00 (100 )
CC Accounts payable & accruals (107,882.45 ) 0.00 (107,882.45 ) (635,259.12 ) 527,376.67 (83 )

1280 GST Receivable 9,455.22 0.00 9,455.22 21,368.72 (11,913.50 ) (56 )
2550 GST/HST Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 (13,758.21 ) 13,758.21 (100 )
CC. 1 GST Receivable 9,455.22 0.00 9,455.22 7,610.51 1,844.71 24CC. 2

2500 Deferred Income (468.29 ) 0.00 (468.29 ) (389.41 ) (78.88 ) 20
2605 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fun (73,160.25 ) (12.41 ) (73,172.66 ) (79,248.36 ) 6,075.70 (8 )
KK Deferred revenue & other long-term lia (73,628.54 ) (12.41 ) (73,640.95 ) (79,637.77 ) 5,996.82 (8 )

2600 Ed Griffin Educational Bursary Fund (420.42 ) 0.00 (420.42 ) (418.58 ) (1.84 ) 0
KK. 1 Ed Griffin Educational Bursary Fund (420.42 ) 0.00 (420.42 ) (418.58 ) (1.84 ) 0

3900 Retained Earnings (203,289.64 ) 0.00 (203,289.64 ) (134,138.97 ) (69,150.67 ) 52aPY

SS Members' Surplus (Deficiency) (203,289.64 ) 0.00 (203,289.64 ) (134,138.97 ) (69,150.67 ) 52

4010 Earned Contributions CAMS (38,144.39 ) 0.00 (38,144.39 ) (62,634.00 ) 24,489.61 (39 )
4016 Regional Affiliation Fees (40,493.15 ) 0.00 (40,493.15 ) 0.00 (40,493.15 ) 0
4020 JHS Canada Federal Grant (51,741.90 ) 0.00 (51,741.90 ) (51,741.90 ) 0.00 0
4032 BC Gaming Commission Grant (21,750.00 ) 0.00 (21,750.00 ) 0.00 (21,750.00 ) 0
4036 Ministry of Advanced Edu(YATP) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (534,298.16 ) 534,298.16 (100 )
4037 Ministry of Advanced Edu(SoVA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (685,749.39 ) 685,749.39 (100 )
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John Howard Society of British Columbia
Year End: March 31, 2022 Prepared by Reviewed by QC'd by Approved by H202. 1-1
Trial balance by mapping number, should agree to F

AD AC DF

11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/30/2022

Account Prelim Adj's Rep Annotation Rep 03/21 Amount Chg %Chg

4038 PHSA - Peer Mentorship 0.00 0.00 0.00 (131,635.67 ) 131,635.67 (100 )
4039 PHSA - Forensic Outreach (164,535.36 ) 0.00 (164,535.36 ) (239,534.65 ) 74,999.29 (31 )
4075 Misc. Donations (8,010.82 ) 0.00 (8,010.82 ) (4,860.07 ) (3,150.75 ) 65
300 Revenue (324,675.62 ) 0.00 (324,675.62 ) (1,710,453.84 ) 1,385,778.22 (81 )

4070 Misc (442.06 ) 0.00 (442.06 ) (3,000.00 ) 2,557.94 (85 )
5100 Bad Debts 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 (550.00 )(100 )
5242 Accounting 10,614.01 0.00 10,614.01 0.00 10,614.01 0
5260 Administration Support 2,166.10 0.00 2,166.10 105,000.00 (102,833.90 ) (98 )
5265 Director Salary and Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,542.12 (31,542.12 )(100 )
5275 CAMS System Maintenance Fees 36,763.49 0.00 36,763.49 62,634.00 (25,870.51 ) (41 )
5276 Grant Submission Expense 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 450.00 0
5277 Website Costs 658.19 0.00 658.19 0.00 658.19 0
5367 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fund Paym 6,091.43 0.00 6,091.43 0.00 6,091.43 0
5371 Regional Client Support (YATP) 0.00 0.00 0.00 522,458.90 (522,458.90 )(100 )
5372 Regional Client Support (SoVA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 551,112.30 (551,112.30 )(100 )
5375 Peer Mentorship Contract Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,351.57 (119,351.57 )(100 )
5376 Forensic Outreach Contract Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 213,244.81 (213,244.81 )(100 )
5379 Delivery of Violence Prevention Program 19,575.00 0.00 19,575.00 0.00 19,575.00 0
5380 Education 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0
5500 Office Supplies 246.85 0.00 246.85 0.00 246.85 0
5510 Telephone 1,081.72 0.00 1,081.72 0.00 1,081.72 0
5620 Bank Charges 245.23 0.00 245.23 263.05 (17.82 ) (7 )
5626 Gen Lia Insurance 8,530.60 (2,304.00 ) 6,226.60 1,696.33 4,530.27 267
5630 Bookkeeping services 6,658.40 0.00 6,658.40 0.00 6,658.40 0
5660 Legal & Professional Fees 22,239.45 0.00 22,239.45 0.00 22,239.45 0
5661 Financial Review (Auditor) 7,619.99 0.00 7,619.99 32,303.75 (24,683.76 ) (76 )
5670 Purchased Services 12,341.25 0.00 12,341.25 0.00 12,341.25 0
5900 Travel and Meetings 5,877.11 0.00 5,877.11 0.00 5,877.11 0
5915 Meals and entertainment 190.32 0.00 190.32 0.00 190.32 0
5960 Dues & Subscriptions 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0
6000 Amortization 0.00 1,715.32 1,715.32 2,063.69 (348.37 ) (17 )
6300 Training and Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,843.62 (8,843.62 )(100 )
6571 Honorariums 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0
500 Purchases/Expenses 144,307.08 (588.68 ) 143,718.40 1,648,064.14 (1,504,345.74 ) (91 )

5565 In Lieu of Benefits 1,669.99 0.00 1,669.99 0.00 1,669.99 0
6562 Personel Cost WCB Expense 89.69 0.00 89.69 0.00 89.69 0
6567 CPP/EI Expenses 4,770.59 0.00 4,770.59 0.00 4,770.59 0
6568 Wages 66,929.83 0.00 66,929.83 0.00 66,929.83 0
6569 Payroll service fee 524.58 0.00 524.58 0.00 524.58 0
6570 RRSP Expense 240.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 240.00 0
510 Payroll 74,224.68 0.00 74,224.68 0.00 74,224.68 0

4100 Interest Income (3,971.94 ) 12.41 (3,959.53 ) (6,760.97 ) 2,801.44 (41 )
4200 Dividend Income (1.88 ) 0.00 (1.88 ) 0.00 (1.88 ) 0
6050 Disposal of Asset (2,063.63 ) 0.00 (2,063.63 ) 0.00 (2,063.63 ) 0U. 1

700 Other income / expenses (6,037.45 ) 12.41 (6,025.04 ) (6,760.97 ) 735.93 (11 )

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

Net Income (Loss) 123,273.82 123,850.09 69,150.67 54,699.42 79
1. Per scan of GL detail. Total insurance 3456, running from Dec - Nov.8/12s prepaid recorded for April 2022 to

November 2022.

2. Accounting Accrual $3500
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John Howard Society of British Columbia
Year End: March 31, 2022 Prepared by Reviewed by QC'd by Approved by H202. 1-2
Trial balance by mapping number, should agree to F

AD AC DF

11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/30/2022

Account Prelim Adj's Rep Annotation Rep 03/21 Amount Chg %Chg

Bookkeeping Accrual $2000

3. It includes Vacation payable for the period February 2022 to March 2022 confirmed with GL and payroll working.

4. It includes RRSP pension liability for the period February 2022 to March 2022 confirmed with GL and payroll

working.
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John Howard Society of British Columbia
Year End: March 31, 2022 Prepared by Reviewed by QC'd by Approved by H202
Adjusting journal entries
Date: 4/1/2021 To 3/31/2022 AD AC DG DF

11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/15/2022 11/30/2022

Number Date Name Account No Reference Annotation Debit Credit

1 3/31/2022 PPD Expenses 1300 L 2,304.00
1 3/31/2022 Gen Lia Insurance 5626 L 2,304.00

To record prepaid portion of
insurance

2 3/31/2022 Acc Dep - Computer Equipment 1511 U. 1 1,715.32
2 3/31/2022 Amortization 6000 U. 1 1,715.32

To record amortization for the year

3 3/31/2022 Dr. J.D. Hobden Scholarship Fun 2605 KK. 1 12.41
3 3/31/2022 Interest Income 4100 KK. 1 12.41

To move interest earned on account
to unearned revenue.

4 3/31/2022 VanCity 520601 1150 KK. 1 4,909.00
4 3/31/2022 Jumpstart Savings - Hobden Bursary 988 1156 KK. 1 4,909.00

To reimburse general fund for
Hobden scholarship fund payments

8,940.73 8,940.73

Net Income (Loss) 123,850.09
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